TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the 2205039 previously recorded on Reel 002193 Frame 057. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Merger and Change of Name.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CPS Corporation of Delaware		07/13/2000	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CPS Corporation of Delaware, Inc.	
Street Address:	1715 Columbia Highway	
City:	Franklin	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	37064	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2250039	MEMORABLE OCCASIONS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)252-6741

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 216-252-7300 x1368

Email: paul.cardenas@amgreetings.com

Correspondent Name: Stephen L. Scharf
Address Line 1: One American Road
Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44144

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Paul Cardenas
Signature:	/pdc/
Date:	04/22/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003071 FRAME: 0074

900023513

Total Attachments: 4

source=1197117-1 REEL 2193 FRAME 0057#page2.tif source=1197117-1 REEL 2193 FRAME 0057#page3.tif source=1197117-1 REEL 2193 FRAME 0057#page4.tif source=1197117-1 REEL 2193 FRAME 0057#page5.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003071 FRAME: 0075

FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93) RECC 12-12	-2000 IEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Park Office
	IN IN IN IN IN COLUMN THE COLUMN
To the Honorable Commissioner of Potes	10000 let 11-27-2000
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and addre: U.S. Pawnt & TMOte/TM Mall Rept Dt. #26
CPS Corporation of Delaware	Name: CPS Corporation of Delaware, Inc.
	Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address: 1715 Columbia Highway
	City: Franklin State: TN ZIP: 37064
☐ OtherAdditional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Association
•	☐ Limited Partnership
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	© Corporation-State <u>Delaware</u> © Other
☐ Other	If assignee is not domicited in the United States, a domestic represetative designation is attached: □ Yes □ No
Execution Date: July 13, 2000	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes □ No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1894086 2168281 1368946 2397729
75/824,162	1894086
	2117926 1489319 2025956
	¹ 2250040 1446591 1963890 ttached? □ Yes □ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Joanne McMahan	
Internal Address: Legal Dept.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$365.00
	☐ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: American Greetings	
One American Road	8. Deposit account number:
City: Cleveland State: Ohio ZIP: 44144	01-1410
2/11/2000 DHGUYEN 00000223 011410 75824162	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	SE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
Joanne McMahan	November 21,20
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including	Signature Date p cover sheet, attachments, and document:
	required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Bo Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002193 FRAME: 0057

REEL: 003071 FRAME: 0076

Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"CPS CORPORATION OF DELAWARE", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,
WITH AND INTO "CPS MERGER SUB INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "CPS
CORPORATION OF DELAWARE, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND
EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED
AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE THIRTEENTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2000,

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



Edward J. Freel. Secretary of State

3226647 8100M

AT 3:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

DATE:

AUTHENTICATION:

0557589

001355768

T: 07-13-00

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002193 FRAME: 0058

TRADEMARK REEL: 003071 FRAME: 0077 CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

CPS CORPORATION OF DELAWARE

a Delaware Corporation

INTO

CPS MERGER SUB INC.

a Delaware corporation

The undersigned corporation, pursuant to Section 251 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, for the purpose of merging CPS Corporation of Delaware, a Delaware corporation ("CPS"), into CPS Merger Sub Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Surviving Corporation"), which is the surviving corporation in such merger, (together hereinafter the "Constituent Corporations") hereby certifies the following:

- 1. An Agreement and Plan of Merger by and among the Constituent Corporations and others has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the Constituent Corporations in accordance with Section 251 of the Delaware General Corporation Law. The Agreement and Plan of Merger was adopted by unanimous written consent of the holders of all of the outstanding stock of each of the Constituent Corporations entitled to vote, in accordance with provisions of Section 228 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.
- 2. The name of the Surviving Corporation is CPS Merger Sub Inc. and it shall be governed by the laws of the State of Delaware. The Certificate of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation shall be amended as follows:

The first article of the Certificate of Incorporation shall be amended in its entirety to read as follows:

FIRST. The name of this corporation shall be:

CPS Corporation of Delaware, Inc.

- 3. The executed Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at the principal place of business of the Surviving Corporation, 1715, Columbia Highway, Franklin, Tennessee 37064.
- 4. A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the Surviving Corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of either of the Constituent Corporations.
- 5. The effective date and time of the merger shall be upon filing of the Certificate of Merger with the Delaware Secretary of State.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002193 FRAME: 0059

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003071 FRAME: 0078

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Surviving Corporation has caused this Certificate of Merger to be executed as of the 13 day of Tuy, 2000.

CPS MERGER SUB INC. A Delaware corporation

705100N

ERWIN WEISS

QBMKE\4569040.2

2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002193 FRAME: 0060

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003071 FRAME: 0079

RECORDED: 04/22/2005

RECORDED: 11/27/2000